SECOND MODIFICATION TO
SPECIMEN COLLECTIONS CONTRACT |,
CONTRACT NO. 050B7400009

) T%S SECOND MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (the “Second Modification™) is made as of
this 5™ day of January, 2019, by and between Progressive Phlebotomy Services, LLC (the
“Contractor”) and the STATE OF MARYLAND, acting through the Department of Budget and
Management, Office of Personnel Services (“the Department™).

WHEREAS, on January 24, 2018, the Department entered into a contract with the Contractor to
provide services pursuant to Invitation for Bids for Specimen Collections, Solicitation No: 05087400009
issued on September 21, 2017 including all attachments, as amended (collectively, the “TFB™) and
amended by a First Modification to the contract dated May 2, 2018 (collectively, the “Contract”); and

- WHEREAS, the Department and Contracior desire to modify the current list of collection sites so
that the Confractor can successfully continue services under the Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Recitals which are hereby made a substantive part
hereof, and the mutnal promises and covenants herein contained, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, the Department and Contractor hereby mutually agree to the changes below:

1. Attachment-S (Collection Occurrence Sites). The parties have modified IFB Attachment S to
- reflect the addition of new Site 0058 (Sykesville Police Training Academy) and to delete Sites
0184 (Hagerstown), 0180 (Hagerstown), 0040 (Rockville), and to update addresses and phone
numbers all as indicated on Amended Attachment S, attached hereto and incorporated by

2. This Second Modification amends the Contract specifically as described herein. Except as
specifically revised by the texms of this Second Modification, all of the terms of the Contract
'shall remain in full force and effect and shall apply to this'Second Modification.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the partiaé have executed this Second Modification as of the date hereinabove
set forth.

CONTRACTOR: STATE OF MARVEAND!

M DEPARTMENT OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT

’ // = 09-2G

By: Marc Nicole, Deputy Secretary
W 2544
Date  °

I

Witness

Pagelof2



: "t
APPROVED FOR FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY THIS :L 8 DAY OF JANUARY, 2019,

ASBISTANT ATTORNEY /ENE’RAL

Page 3 of 2





